

10.07.2025
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.169
cm

FMA 339 of 2025

National Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Kartik Samanta & Anr.

Mr. Sanjay Paul
... for appellant/insurance company

The report of the learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) stated that the notice to have been served upon the respondents Nos. 1 /claimant. However, despite such service, none appeared to represent the respondent Nos. 1 /claimant.

The learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) is directed to instruct the concerned police station to ensure the personal appearance of the respondent Nos. 1 /claimant before this Court on the next date of hearing and file a compliance report to that effect on the returnable date.

Let the matter be fixed on 25th August, 2025.

Copy of the order be sent to the Department, office of the learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) for compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)