

25.08.2025

Sl. No.: 171
Court No.33
BM

FMA 339 of 2025

**NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
VS.
KARTIK SAMANTA AND ANR.**

Mr. Sanjay Paul

... for the appellant/Ins. Co.

Mr. Amit Ranjan Ray

... for the respondents/Ins. Co.

Heard the submission of the learned advocate
representing both the parties.

Next date be fixed on 24th September, 2025
under the heading "For Order".

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J)