

S/L 1-2
13.07.2026
Court No.9
Swd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

FMA 339 of 2025

**National Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Kartick Samanta & Anr.**

**With
COT 133 of 2025**

**Kartick Samanta
Vs.
National Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.**

Mr. Sanjay Paul.

... for the Appellant/ Insurance Co.

Mr. Amit Ranjan Roy.

... for the Respondent/ Claimant.

1. The learned Advocates for the parties are present.
2. Heard learned Advocates. Hearing is concluded.
3. Let this matter appear for judgment on 23rd July, 2026.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)